DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1996 Feb 16
File under Integrated Circuits, IC03
1997 Mar 26
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA1112; TEA1112A
Low voltage versatile telephone

transmission circuits with dialler interface
TEA1112; TEA1112A
ORDERING INFORMATION
BLOCK DIAGRAM
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TEA1112 DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
TEA1112A DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
TEA1112T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TEA1112AT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
Fig.1  Block diagram.
handbook, full pagewidth
ATT.DTMF
V−   I